.

Minutes for the regularseheduled meeting held on June 27, 2022

Adam Ney
Anita Shelton
Merrill (Archie) Archambault

Meeting was called to order at 7:05 pm

Chapter 11 of the City Ordinance was placed on the agenda to look over fees. After some discussion it was
decided to table until July meeting. Adam made the motion, Anita 2. (all)

Anita motioned to approve the rate increase from Snyder if it is in-line with our contract. Archie 2™ (all)
Ordinance No. 2022-4 Chapter 16 “Water Rates”

The rates were looked over and discussed. The rate for the gallons of water used went up 12.5% and the
base rate went up 25%. The charges are as follows.

0-2000 $8.07
2001-4000 $8.28
4001-6000 $8.47
6001-8000 $8.71
8001-10000 $9.01
10,000 + $9.56
Base Rate $43.75
Deposit $200.00
Hook-up $30.00
Late Charges $30.00
Reconnect $50.00
Transfers $25.00

Increased Deposit $75.00
Archie made the motion to approve the rate increases as listed, Adam 2" (all)

Collection agency contract was approved by Adam and 2™ by Anita. (all)
Anita made the motion to approve the budget message, Archie 2™ (all)

Adam made the motion to approve the General Fund budget, Anita 2™ (all)
Adam made the motion to approve the Street and Alley budget, Anita 2™ (all)
Adam made the motion to approve Fire Department budget, Anita 2™ (all)

Adjourned @ 8:20

Approve 0 0/&’/))‘/ /LU/ Date 7// /// 20))
Mayor d'_‘ '




Y2795

Minutes for the regtlar-seheduled-meeting held on June 27, 2022
Adam Ney
Anita Shelton
Merrill (Archie) Archambault

Meeting was called to order at 8:21 pm

Chapter 16 “Water Rates” was discussed and approved in the general meeting just before.
Ordinance No. 2022-4 Chapter 16 “Water Rates”

The rates were looked over and discussed. The rate for the gallons of water used went up 12.5% and the
base rate went up 25%. The charges are as follows.

0-2000 $8.07
2001-4000 $8.28
4001-6000 $8.47
6001-8000 $8.71
8001-10000 $9.01
10,000 + $9.56
Base Rate $43.75
Deposit $200.00
Hook-up $30.00
Late Charges $30.00
Reconnect $50.00
Transfers $25.00

Increased Deposit $75.00
Archie made the motion to approve the rate increases as listed, Adam 2" (all)

Adam made the motion to approve the Public Works Authority budget, Anita 2™ (all)
Adam made the motion to approve the USDA/Rural Development Statement of Budget, Anita 2™ (all)

Adjourned @ 8:20

Approve 0@//’4//7‘//{101 Date JM&O&L—v

Mayor 0




